

State of Australasian Supply Chains

Participant Lucky Draw Information Sheet

GU ref no: 2024/103

Who are conducting the research?

This research is being conducted by:

Associate Professor Yong Wu Associate Professor Nagesh Shukla

Phone: +61 (07) 5552 9116 Phone: +61 (07) 3735 5046 Email: yong.wu@griffith.edu.au Email: n.shukla@griffith.edu.au

Both researchers are from:

Department of Business Strategy and Innovation, Griffith University

Lucky draw for the research project

As a thank you for participation, you can choose to enter a lucky draw to win one (1) of five (5) conference passes to the Australasian Supply Chain Institute (ASCI) Supply Chain Sustainability Series 2024, valued at over \$500 each. Participants who complete this questionnaire before 15 April 2024 will have the chance of entering the draw.

If you wish to enter the lucky draw, you will be provided a separate link where you can leave your contact details. Your details will not be able to be linked to your survey questionnaire response thereby ensuring your anonymity.

The draw will happen on 22 April 2024 and the winners will be contacted via email or phone.

Terms and conditions of entry

- 1. The lucky draw is being run by Griffith University and the Australasian Supply Chain Institute to encourage participation in the survey questionnaire of 'State of Australasian Supply Chains'.
- 2. By electing to participate, you accept these terms and conditions as governing the lucky draw. Any personal information you provide to us in the course of entering the lucky draw will be dealt with by us in accordance with our privacy policy (published at:
 - http://www.griffith.edu.au/aboutgriffith/governance/planspublications/griffithuniversity privacy-plan).
- 3. Five (5) conference passes to the ASCI Supply Chain Sustainability Series 2024 will be awarded in the lucky draw. Should the advertised prize become unavailable as a result of circumstances beyond our control, we are free (at our sole discretion) to substitute a prize equivalent to the prize advertised.
- 4. Entry is free. Entry is open between 9am on 26 Feb 2024 (AEST) and 11:59pm on 15 April 2024 (AEST). Entries received after the closing date will not be accepted.
- 5. To enter the lucky draw, you must: (a) complete the survey questionnaire; and (b) provide a valid phone number or email address.



- 6. You may only submit one entry in the lucky draw.
- 7. Following the closing date, the lucky draw winners will be selected randomly from valid entries received. Each entry can only be drawn once.
- 8. Subject to system malfunction, the draw will occur on 22 April 2024. If the systems supporting the draw are not functioning as they should when the draw is due, the draw will be held as soon as possible once the systems become functional again. Winners do not need to be present at the time of the draw.
- 9. Winner names will not be published.
- 10. The lucky draw winner will be notified, within one (1) week of the draw, either by email address or phone number nominated by the winner. If the winner cannot be contacted via the contact details provided, the entry will be treated in accordance with clause 11.
- 11. If any winner cannot be contacted within three (3) weeks of the draw, then that person's right to the prize is forfeited and the prize will be treated as an unclaimed prize.
- 12. Only one redraw of unclaimed prizes will take place, and other existing prizes are not affected. The redraw prize winner(s) will be randomly selected from remaining valid entries and notified within one (1) week of the redraw. If the redraw prize winner(s) cannot be contacted within three (3) weeks of the redraw, then we may determine that the relevant prize(s) will not be awarded.
- 13. Prizes cannot be substituted for another prize at the election of the prize-winner.
- 14. We are not liable for any loss, expense, damage or injury sustained by any entrant in connection with this lucky draw, the prize or redemption of the prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (in which case, that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law).
- 15. We may suspend the promotion if we determine that the integrity or administration of the promotion has been adversely affected due to circumstances beyond its control. We may disgualify any individual who tampers with the entry process.

Thank you for participating and supporting this research project!

If you would like to participate in the lucky prize draw for one (1) of five (5) conference passes to the ASCI Supply Chain Sustainability Series 2024, valued at over \$500 each, please provide your contact information (email or phone). Your contact information will be stored separately from your survey responses to maintain your anonymity.